Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE	TTER Patent and Trademark Office			
	01916 Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3239			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3, 16. 6	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	LG Electronics, Inc. 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2386 10/8			
	22			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 11, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
AMIT SHETH, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA P.C. 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
/18/2004 STEUMEL1 00000075 10802224				
FD:8021 40.00 OP	Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176 Date: March 6, 2004				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0998

ASSIGNMENT

			•
(1-8)	Insert Name(a) of Inventor(s)		Voc Seong YOON (5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(B)
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics, Inc.
(10)	insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yeldo-dong, Yeungdungpe-gu Séoul, Korea
		(hen the i	elnafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	METHOD OF EXCHANGING USER MESSAGES AMONG INTERACTIVE DISK PLAYERS
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	March 11, 2004
and (assign	t bne setste belinu anlugitoc	'oreign	o execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declar	 The undersigned ag red concerning this application or aining evidence and going forwar 	· continu	o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be ustion or division thoroof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible such interference.
in con	The undersigned ageneous or provisions	ree(s) to of the l	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary nternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Unite	4) The undersigned ag d States patent to the Assignee.	ree(s) t	o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said / Intere The U RICH	its of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the ent at herein assigned, and that he h undersigned hereby appoints	from se lire inter as (they JONAT 2,247; E	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire (have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. "HAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; DAVID N. MAKOUS, REG. NO. NO. 30,937
	with the rules of the United St	signmer lates Pa	nt any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply itent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	Mar - 11 - 204 Signat	ure of ir	nventor Woo Seong YOON
Date:	Signat	ure of ir	nventor
Date:	Sate: Signature of Inventor		
Date:	Signat	ure of In	nventer

NO.1732 P. 2

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

LAW & TEC 5294636

SOOFE SAIS TOOK

REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0999